Resolution	#
------------	---

RESOLUTION BY THE HENDERSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL TO ESTABLISH LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES FOR THE 2025 SESSION OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, the North Carolina General Assembly will convene it's 2025 Long Session on January 8, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to establish its top legislative priorities for the 2025 Session of the North Carolina General Assembly; and

WHEREAS, the North Carolina League of Municipalities (NCLM) is currently developing its legislative priorities for the 2025 legislative session; and

WHEREAS, it is important that the City Council notify the Henderson County legislative delegation of these priorities prior to legislation deadlines and significant votes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina that:

- 1. The City Council establishes the 2025 City Council Legislative Priorities.
- 2. The Mayor is authorized to vote on NCLM legislative priorities as discussed by the City Council and documented in the meeting minutes.
- 3. The City staff is directed to draft (as necessary) proposed legislation to carry out the legislative priorities of the City Council.
- 4. The Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem are asked to present these legislative priorities to the Henderson County legislative delegation at the earliest possible time.

20	
Attest:	Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville
Jill Murray, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	